



\$~26-27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13704/2022**

TARUN RANA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Ankur Chhibber and Mr Nikunj
Arora, Advocates.

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR
GENERAL

..... Respondent

Through: Ms Aakriti Bhandari, Advocate.

+ **W.P.(C) 13706/2022**

ASHWANI AND ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr Ankur Chhibber and Mr Nikunj
Arora, Advocates.

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR
GENERAL

..... Respondent

Through: Ms Aakriti Bhandari, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

22.01.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

W.P.(C) 13704/2022

W.P.(C) 13706/2022

1. A request for accommodation is made on behalf of the respondent i.e.,



Delhi High Court as its counsel-on-record has taken ill.

2. The request is not opposed by the counsel for the petitioners.
3. List the matters on 16.07.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 22, 2024
at

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

W.P.(C) 13704/2022 and connected matter

Page 2 of 2