



\$~18 to 20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(18) W.P.(C) 13704/2022

TARUN RANA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ankur Chhibber,
Mr.Anshuman Mehrotra, Advs.

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR
GENERAL

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Anu Bagai, Ms.Aakriti
Bhandari, Advs. for Delhi High
Court.

(19)+ W.P.(C) 13706/2022

ASHWANI AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr.Ankur Chhibber,
Mr.Anshuman Mehrotra, Advs.

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR
GENERAL

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Anu Bagai, Ms.Aakriti
Bhandari, Advs. for Delhi High
Court.

(20) W.P.(C) 15609/2022 & CM APPL. 48592/2022

SUNITA KUMARI

.....Petitioner

Through: counsel (appearance not given)

versus

DELHI HIGH COURT

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Anu Bagai, Ms.Aakriti
Bhandari, Advs.



CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

18.02.2025

At joint request, re-list on 8th April, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2025

RN

Click here to check corrigendum, if any