



\$~25 & 26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
(25)+ W.P.(C) 13704/2022

TARUN RANA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber with Mr.
Anshuman Mehrotra, Advs.

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI
GENERAL

THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR
.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Anu Bagai and Ms.Aanchal
Pundir, Advs.

(26)+ W.P.(C) 13706/2022

ASHWANI AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber with Mr.
Anshuman Mehrotra, Advs.

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI
GENERAL

THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR
.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Anu Bagai and Ms.Aanchal
Pundir, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **20.11.2025**

1. An adjournment slip has been circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. The learned counsel for the respondent submits that even the additional affidavit has not been filed by the petitioners.
3. We grant four weeks' further time to the petitioners to do the needful, failing which we shall proceed with the petition without



granting any further time.

4. List on 17th February, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2025/b/k/DG